
Lawrence Tech (12-28, 6-20 WHAC) -vs- # 8 Northwestern Ohio (35-10, 25-1 WHAC)
4/22/2017 at Lima, Ohio (St. Rita's Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mike Alexander (7-2)
Loss: James Castiglione (0-6)
HBP: James Castiglione, Kyle Wolter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Prokes First: Dan Diem 
Start: 4:35   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 48   Weather: Mid 50s, Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lawrence Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
Northwestern Ohio 2 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 X 9 12 1

Lawrence Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Robinette ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Travis Johnson ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jared Roth 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Brian Corbett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Fannon cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Michael Rinke 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Joesph Russo rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Austin King lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Luke Lambert dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Sam Cawker c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Cleasby 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Logan Grizzell ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
James Castiglione p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Wolter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 1 15 5

CS: Ryan Robinette (1); Sam Cawker (1)
E: Ryan Robinette (1); Michael Rinke (1); James Castiglione (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern Ohio 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Fisher cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 4
Felix Correa 3b 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Jeff Cardenas ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Erich Gonzalez lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Junior Gomez dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    James Cardona ph/dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Blake Maines 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Carlos Baerga, Jr. rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
DayFran Ortiz c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jonathan Rodriguez 2b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Mike Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Gridley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 12 7 5 4 8

2B: Kyle Fisher (1); Carlos Baerga, Jr. (1); Jonathan Rodriguez (1)
3B: Carlos Baerga, Jr. (1)
SF: Jeff Cardenas (1)
SB: Jeff Cardenas (2); Carlos Baerga, Jr. (1); Jonathan Rodriguez (2)
CS: Erich Gonzalez (1)
HBP: Kyle Fisher (1); Jonathan Rodriguez (1)
E: Felix Correa (1)

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Castiglione (L, 0-6) 4.1 7 8 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 18 25 2 8 102
Kyle Wolter 3.2 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 15 16 6 2 49
Totals 12 9 8 5 4 1 0 2 0 33 41 8 10 151

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Alexander (W, 7-2) 8.0 4 0 0 1 13 2 0 0 0 27 28 4 6 117
Austin Gridley 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Totals 5 0 0 1 15 2 0 0 0 31 32 4 7 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Top of 1st LTB NOB
Robinette,R singled through the left side (0-1 F). 0 0
Robinette,R out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Roth,J struck out looking (3-2 KBSBBFK). 0 0
Fannon,S struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 1st LTB NOB
Fisher,K hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Correa,F walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fisher,K advanced to second. 0 0
Correa,F advanced to second on the error; Fisher,K advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff
attempt. 0 0
Cardenas,J flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Correa,F advanced to third; Fisher,K scored. 0 1
Gonzalez,E grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Correa,F scored, unearned. 0 2
Gomez,J struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 2

Lawrence Tech - Top of 2nd LTB NOB
Rinke,M flied out to cf to left center (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Russo,J singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BKBSFF). 0 2
King,A popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Lambert,L struck out looking (3-2 KBSBFBK). 0 2

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 2nd LTB NOB
Maines,B grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 0 2
Baerga,C doubled down the lf line (3-2 KBBFFFBFF). 0 2
Ortiz,D grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK); Baerga,C advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 1b. 0 3
Rodriguez,J singled to right field (0-2 SF). 0 3
Rodriguez,J stole second. 0 3
Fisher,K doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Rodriguez,J scored. 0 4
Correa,F grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 0 4

Lawrence Tech - Top of 3rd LTB NOB
Cawker,S grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Cleasby,T grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Robinette,R struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 4

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 3rd LTB NOB
Cardenas,J walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 4
Gonzalez,E grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Cardenas,J out on the play. 0 4
Gomez,J popped up to p (2-2 BKFBFF). 0 4

Lawrence Tech - Top of 4th LTB NOB
Roth,J walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Fannon,S flied out to rf to right field (0-0). 0 4
Rinke,M flied out to cf to center field (1-2 KBF). 0 4
Russo,J struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 4th LTB NOB
Maines,B grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4
Baerga,C tripled to left center (3-0 BBB). 0 4
Ortiz,D grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4



Rodriguez,J walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Rodriguez,J stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss; Baerga,C stole home. 0 5
Fisher,K struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Lawrence Tech - Top of 5th LTB NOB
King,A struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5
Lambert,L singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 5
Cawker,S reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Lambert,L out at second 3b to 2b. 0 5
Cawker,S out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 5

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 5th LTB NOB
Correa,F grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Cardenas,J walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 5
Cardenas,J stole second. 0 5
Gonzalez,E walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Cardona,J pinch hit for Gomez,J. 0 5
Cardona,J singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Gonzalez,E advanced to second; Cardenas,J advanced to third. 0 5
Maines,B singled through the right side, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Cardona,J advanced to third; Gonzalez,E scored;
Cardenas,J scored. 0 7
Baerga,C singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Maines,B advanced to second; Cardona,J scored. 0 8
Wolter,K to p for Castiglione. 0 8
Ortiz,D struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 0 8
Rodriguez,J hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB); Baerga,C advanced to second; Maines,B advanced to third. 0 8
Fisher,K lined out to 2b up the middle (3-2 KFFBBB). 0 8

Lawrence Tech - Top of 6th LTB NOB
Cleasby,T struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 8
Robinette,R grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 8
Roth,J grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 8

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 6th LTB NOB
Correa,F grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 8
Cardenas,J singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 8
Cardenas,J stole second. 0 8
Gonzalez,E flied out to lf to left field (1-1 KB). 0 8
Cardona,J to dh. 0 8
Cardona,J out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 8

Lawrence Tech - Top of 7th LTB NOB
Fannon,S struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 0 8
Rinke,M singled through the right side (0-0). 0 8
Russo,J struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 8
Rinke,M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
King,A struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 8

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 7th LTB NOB
Maines,B singled to right center (0-0). 0 8
Baerga,C flied out to lf to left field (0-0). 0 8
Maines,B advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Ortiz,D flied out to cf to left field (3-2 BKBBF); Maines,B advanced to third. 0 8
Rodriguez,J doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Maines,B scored. 0 9
Fisher,K singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Rodriguez,J advanced to third. 0 9
Correa,F popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Top of 8th LTB NOB
Lambert,L struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 9
Cawker,S struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 0 9
Grizzell,L pinch hit for Cleasby,T. 0 9
Grizzell,L struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BSKS). 0 9
Johnson,T pinch hit for Robinette,R. 0 9
Johnson,T grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 9

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 8th LTB NOB
Johnson,T to ss. 0 9
Grizzell,L to 2b. 0 9
Cardenas,J flied out to rf to right field (1-1 BK). 0 9
Gonzalez,E singled up the middle (0-0). 0 9
Cardona,J struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 9
Gonzalez,E out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 9

Lawrence Tech - Top of 9th LTB NOB
Gridley,A to p for Alexander,M. 0 9
Corbett,B pinch hit for Roth,J. 0 9
Corbett,B grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 0 9
Fannon,S struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 9
Rinke,M singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 9
Russo,J struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 9

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 9th LTB NOB


